ITA6V5B3 / ITA10B3
ITA18B3 / ITA25B3
MONOLITHIC TRANSIL® ARRAY FOR DATA LINE PROTECTION
FEATURES
.  HIGH SURGE CAPABILITY TRANSIL ARRAY
IPP = 40 A 8/20ps
.  UP TO 9 BIDIRECTIONAL TRANSIL
FUNCTIONS
. BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE AND MAXIMUM
DIFFERENTIAL VOLTAGE BETWEEN TWO
INPUT PINS :
ITA6V5 = 6,5 V
ITA10 = 10V
ITA18 = 18 V
ITA25 = 25 V
. AVAILABLE IN SO 20 PACKAGES

VBR @ Ir
min
Note 1
v c l  @ ipp
max
Note 1 8/20ms
v c l  Ipp
max
Note 1 8/20ms
C1 C2
max max
Note2 Note3
a T
max
mA V V mA V A V A pf pf 10-4/°C
ITA6V5B3 50 5 6.5 1 9,5 10 11 25 1100 800 4
ITA10B3 10 8 10 1 13 10 17 25 800 360 8
ITA18B3 4 15 18 1 23 10 26 25 500 250 9
ITA25B3 4 24 25 1 31 10 36 25 420 140 12
All parameters tested at 25°C, except where indicated.
Note 1 : Between I/O pin and ground
Note 2 : Between two input Pins at 0 V Bias
Note 3 : Between one input Pin at 0 V and one input Pin at Vrm.

pulse duration (typical values).
1E-02 1E-01 1E+00 1E+01
Figure 4 : Junction capacitance versus reverse
applied voltage for one input/output (typical
values).
C (pF)
Note : The curve of the figure 2 is specfied for a junction temperature of 25°C before surge.
* 71 SGS-THOMSON
't* llMJiOSg.
3/7
79
ITA6V5B3 / ITA10B3 / ITA18B3 / ITA25B3
APPLICATION NOTICE
TYPES Maximum differential voltage between two input pins at 25 °C
V
ITA6V5B 6.5
ITA10B3 10
ITA18B3 18
ITA25B3 25
This monolithic Transil Array is based on 10 Unidirectional Transils with a common cathode and can